

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2175/2023 CM(5089/2023)

Bashir Ahmad Bhat and others

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for caveator

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23-08-2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as also the counsel for the caveator.
A case for grant of indulgence is made out.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, appearing counsel for respondent

7.

Caveat discharged.

Notice shall go to rest of the respondents.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date, impugned orders dated 20.4.2020 and 10.12.2021 shall remain on hold, and further the parties shall maintain *status quo* with respect to the subject matter land as it exists today.

List on 13.10.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
23-08-2023
N Ahmad