

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(6003/2023)
In WP(C) 2175/2023**

Bashir Ahmad Bhat &Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Union Territory of JK &Ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for Applicant/Respondent
No. 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.10.2023

Issue notice, returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

In addition, dasti service also permitted.

List along with main case on **13th October 2023.**

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

07.10.2023

"flamid"