

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2175/2023

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J& K ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R-7

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
10.11.2023

WP(C) 2175/2023:

Registered notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.08.2023, has been issued to the respondents. Tracking reports has also been received, wherein delivery of the notices stands confirmed. Service, as such, stands complete.

CM No. 6003/2023:

Steps for service in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 07.10.2023, has not been taken.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 30.10.2023 further two weeks time was provided to the counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps for service. Despite that needful has not been done.

Today, learned counsel for the private respondent No. 7 seeks and is granted one more opportunity of two weeks for taking requisite steps for service.

Put up again on 24.11.2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

10.11.2023

"Mir Arif"