

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2175/2023
CM(5089/2023)
CM(6003/2023)

Bashir Ahmad Bhat And Ors. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Tak, Advocate vice,
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate
Vs.

U.T. of J&K & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG. For R-1 to 6.
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.02.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks
time for filing objections.

List again on 19.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

12.02.2024

"Mir Arif"